Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademerk Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Pentair Filtration, Inc.	Name: Fleck Controls, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/28/2008	Street Address: 20580 Enterprise Avenue			
Assignment Merger	City Brookfield			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Brookfield			
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zlp: 53008			
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached Schedule Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: Raye Lynn Daugherty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160			
Internal Address: Greenberg Traung, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment information			
State: CA ZIp: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 602.445.8389	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638			
Fax Number:				
Emall Address: daughertyr@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Raye Lynn Daugherty			
8. Signature: Laye form Va	July 9, 2008			
Signature 6	Date			
Raye Lynn Daugherty (105208.012300) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (871) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0992

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Market and the second s	Terr	Total (1990) (1994) Company of Charles Charles (1997)	21 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
WATER FILTER	United States of America	4/22/1993 29/007446	1/24/1995 D354795
FAUCET-MOUNTED WATER FILTER WITH INLET AND ANNULAR CHAMBER	United States of America	12/20/1993 08/1 70492	11/25/1997 RE35667
COUNTERTOP FILTER	United States of America		D405156
SHOWER WATER FILTER	United States of America		D378850

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pentair Filtration, Inc., an Delaware company of 502 Indiana Avenue, Sheboygan, WI 53081 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule ("Schedule").

WHEREAS, Fleck Controls, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company of 20580 Enterprise Avenue, Brookfield, WI 53008 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule together with the right of priority under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements.

Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee has executed this agreement on the date listed below. Notary certification of the signatures follows on page 2 of this document.

Pentair Filtration, Inc.

Name: Louis L. Ainsworth

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: June 28, 2008

Fleck Controls, LLC

Name: Louis L. Ainsworth

Title: Secretary

Date: June 28, 2008

NOTARY CERTIFICATION

State of Minnesota)) SS	
County of Hennepin)	,	
to me personally and in tacknowledged and affirm	he capacity in which and that he did so fr	before me appeared Louis L. Ainsworth, known h he has signed, and after executing this document eely, and in the capacity indicated, and that he has acity and on behalf of Pentair Filtration, Inc. Notary Public
State of Minnesota) County of Hennepin)) SS	PAMELA M. CIAVARELLA NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011
On this 28 day of, 2008 before me appeared Louis L. Ainsworth, known to me personally and in the capacity in which he has signed, and after executing this document acknowledged and affirmed that he did so freely, and in the capacity indicated, and that he has the power and authority to do so in that capacity and on behalf of Fleck Controls, LLC. Notary Pubic		

PAMELA M. CIAVARELLA NOTARY PUBLIC MINDIESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011



To: Assignment Recordation Services

Company: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Fax: 9,1,5712730140,A,B,#

Phone:

From: Ellen Webb Fax: 602.445.8658 Phone: 602.445.8381

E-mail:

NOTES:

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

Please record the attached Assignment.

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, July 09, 2008 12:34:08 PM **Number of pages including this cover sheet:** 05

PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0996